
                                                                               

Government of West Bengal 

Office of the Deputy Director of Sericulture 

Dak Bunglow Road, Saratpally 

Midnapore(West) 
 

                                                                       TENDER NOTICE  

Sealed tender are invited in plain paper by the Deputy Director of Sericulture 

Dak Bunglow Road, Saratpally, Paschim Medinipur  from the Suppliers/Manufacturers/Agencies 

for supply of the following articles under SSDP Scheme ,2018-19 to the different farm/TSC of this district. 

 

Rate should be quoted per pc/per Kg.. including all expenses upto the different Farm/TSC. 

 

Sl 

No 

Name of the articles Specification Quantity to be 

supplied(Appro

x) 

Remarks 

1. 

 

 

Double edge Secateur 

 

Size 8”, Roll cut, made of steel sheet, 

Heavy duty blade made of high carbon 

steel fitted with spring, steel spring, 

having Brass Seat. 

90 Pcs Quantity may 

vary 

 

2. Tarpaulin Cotton/Plastic (21’X 15’) Best quality 45 Pcs -do- 

3. Hansua Standard Size (Best Quality) 90 Pcs -do- 

4. Spade (Branded company) B-10”,L-11-12”, Wt.- 1.5 Kg., 45Pcs -do- 

5. Law Volume Sprayer Branded company. 45 Pcs -do- 

6. Pick Axe (Branded Company) Standard Size, Best Quality 45 Pcs -do- 

7. Plastic Basket for egg carrying Standard Size available in the Market. 45 Pcs -do- 

8. Hygrometer Branded company 50Pcs.. -do- 

9. Plastic Cocoon Transportation 

Crate(all side perforated closed & Flat 

Bottom) 

OD:600(L)X 400(B)X 320(H)mm. 

ID: 560(L)X 365(B)X 315(H)mm. 

90 Pcs. -do- 

 

 

 

10. Maximum Minimum Thermometer Branded Company 50 Pcs. -do- 

 

11. Storage Racks (steel) (size- 8’X4’X1.5’) 8Pcs. -do- 

 

Earnest money for a sum of Rs. 5000.00 (Rupees five thousand) only by a Demand Draft 

drawn on any Nationalised Bank in favour of the undersigned is to be deposited with the tender. 

 Current I.T/P.T/Trade License/VAT Clearance Certificate / PAN & GST Certificate must be 

accompanied with the tender. 

 The earnest  money in any form submitted earlier in connection with any other previous tender in 

this office, if any, will not be allowed. 

The tender will be received by the undersigned at this office upto 3 P.M on 03-10-2018  by 

Registered Post / Speed post/Courier Service  only and will be opened on the same date & venue at 3-30 

P.M. in presence of such tendered or their authorized representatives as may remain present. 

Sealed tenders to be super scribed on the outer surface of the cover “ Tender for Tropical Tassar 

Rearers/ Cocoon Storage House”   under SSDP Scheme, 2018. 

                                                                                      

                                                                            Development Officer of Sericulture 

                                                                                                 & I/C, 

                                                                                    Deputy Director,Sericulture       

                                                                                                 *Midnapore.       

 

                                                                                                                            Contd. ………….. 

 

                                                                      

 

                                                                           



                                                                                      (2) 

 

 

 No tender will be received by hand. Tender Box will not be used. 

 

Supply Order and Quantity of materials to be supplied totally depend on the availability  

of fund. Work Order will be issued after satisfactory verification of the samples. 

 

Tender received late/delayed after the due date & time due to any reason whatsoever including 

postal delay shall not be considered. If the opening day of the tender happens to be a holiday, the tender will 

be opened on the next working day. 

The supply will have to be completed within 15(fifteen) days from the date of issue of supply order, in 

case of failure to supply the materials as per supply order earnest money will be forfeited  without showing 

any cause. 

Acceptance of lowest or any tender is not obligatory. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or 

accept any tender of any part thereof without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

                                                                                                        Development Officer of Sericulture 

                                                                                                                           & I/C, 

                                                                                                              Deputy Director,Sericulture 

                                                                                                                           Midnapore 

Regd. With A.D 

Memo No.442                                                                                   Dated 04-09-2018 

  

 The Director of Information & Cultural Affairs, West Bengal, Nabanna,325 Sarat Chatterjee Road, 

Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah, 711102 for favour of information with the request to arrange publish 

the tender in GIST FORM as enclosed in the one Bengali daily leading newspaper with an 

intimation to this office. 

 

                                                                             Development Officer of Sericulture 
                                                                                                                           & I/C, 

                                                                                                              Deputy Director, Sericulture 

                                                                                                                        Midnapore 

 

Memo No.  -_442                                                                    Dated 04-09-2018 

 

Copy for information & wide circulation to :- 

1) The Savadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Paschim Medinipur 

2) The Dist. Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur 

3) The Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), Govt. of West Bengal, Kolkata-13 

4) The Joint Director of Sericulture, West Zone, Bolpur, Birbhum. 

5) The Dist. Information Officer, Paschim Medinipur. 

6) The Chairman, Midnapore Municipality, Paschim Medinipur 

7) The Post Master, Head Post Office, Paschim Medinipur 

8) The _______________________________________________________________ 

9) Office Notice Board . 

 

                                                                                             Development Officer of Sericulture 

                                                                                                                  & I/C, 

                                                                                                     Deputy Director, Sericulture 

                                                                                                                 Midnapore 

 


